
 
TUITION – FEE SCHEDULE 2017-2018 

Student Registration Fee: 

The Registration Fee for a student is $300 and is due upon acceptance and enrollment.  The student is not 
considered enrolled until the fee is paid.  Registration is non-refundable and non-transferable. 

 

Re-registration Schedule: 

The month of December  
   and January LCA students and siblings are invited to re-register & siblings are invited to 

register. 

     All Pre-K students are invited to register 
The month of February  The general public is invited to register 

 

Re-registration is open to current students only until January 20.  Following that date, parents will be contacted 

concerning enrollment. 
 

Regular Re-registration Fee is $150 per student and is due no later than January 20. 
Late Re-registration Fee is $300 per student after January 20. 
 

Curriculum Fees: 

All textbooks are the property of Lafayette Christian Academy and are to be returned to the school at the end of 
the school term or at the time of student transfer.  This fee also includes: Book rental fee (Pre-K/3rd grade 

includes supplies), yearbook fee, paper/copier fee, locker fee, student assignment planner fee, and Activity fee. 
 

 Pre-K & Kindergarten (includes supplies) $310 

 1st-3rd (includes supplies)  $375 
 4th-6th  $310 

 7th-8th  $375   
 9th-12th  $395 
 

 

Required Fees:  These one-time fees will be invoiced on the monthly tuition statement.  

Facility Fee     $50 per student (Pre-K-12th) to be billed in March 
High School Graduation Fees $35 (12th) to be billed in April 

School I.D. Fee   $10 (7th-12th) to be billed at the beginning of school 
 

Tuition Fee:        
12 Month Plan (mandatory)  $350 per month                    

 Annual     $4,200 annually    

 Prepay (5% discount)   $3,990 due May 20   
 

Family Discount: 
1 or 2 students    No Discount 

3 students    10% Discount 
4 students    20% Discount 

5 or more students   30% Discount 
 

Elective Fees:  These fees will be invoiced on the monthly tuition statement, if applicable. 
 Athletic Fees will be billed during the season played. 

 Early Care and/or Beyond the Bell After Care are charged at the time of service and will be invoiced on the 

tuition statement. 
 

Contact the school office for a specific breakdown on tuition for multiple students at (337) 234-9860. 
Special rates are given to The Family Church tithers. 

 

All tuition payments for the school year must be completed by May 10th.   

School records cannot be released unless a student’s tuition is current, as well as any additional fees. 
 

Our insurance is secondary to the parent’s insurance. It does not reimburse deductible payments and payments to 
providers outside of the primary insurance company’s HMO, PPO, etc. 

 

-All fees are non-refundable- 
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